# 507645042 12/13/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7691937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAHESH KUMAR EDAR	12/18/2021
VENKATA ANEEL KUMAR INUGANTI	12/18/2021
DARPAN MAJUMDER	12/20/2021
SURYA KANTHA RAO KANDOTI	12/18/2021
NAGA BABU PARSI	12/20/2021
KISHORE KUMAR PATHANKANUR	12/18/2021
SATEESH V. ANGADI	12/17/2021
MAHENDIRAN BALASUBRAMANIYAM	12/18/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3 OVERLOOK POINT	
City:	LINCOLNSHIRE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60069	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17556643

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (847)955-4514

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8476346700

Email: Int.Docketing@zebra.com

Correspondent Name: ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 3 OVERLOOK POINT

Address Line 4: LINCOLNSHIRE, ILLINOIS 60069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154369US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GEOLEN E. VERNON	
SIGNATURE:	/Geolen E. Vernon/

PATENT 507645042 REEL: 062071 FRAME: 0872

DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2022		
Total Attachments: 10	Total Attachments: 10		
source=154369US01-Assignment#page	1.tif		
source=154369US01-Assignment#page	2.tif		
source=154369US01-Assignment#page3.tif			
source=154369US01-Assignment#page4.tif			
source=154369US01-Assignment#page5.tif			
source=154369US01-Assignment#page6.tif			
source=154369US01-Assignment#page7.tif			
source=154369US01-Assignment#page8.tif			
source=154369US01-Assignment#page9.tif			
source=154369US01-Assignment#page	10.tif		

### ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto **ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION** ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at **3 Overlook Point**, **Lincolnshire**, **IL 60069**, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all countries foreign to the United States of America in and to inventions relating to the patent application entitled

# "System and Method for Roaming Between Access Points"

set forth in

Application No.: 17/556,643
Filed on: December 20, 2021
Docket No.: 154369US01

which is referred to herein as the "Application,"

together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and all divisionals, renewals, substitutes, continuations, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations-in-part, and applications filed under the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention and any relevant convention or treaty, based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said Application, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said Application and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said Application, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under any relevant international convention, treaty or otherwise.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

Each undersigned inventor hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identifying information associated with the Application (e.g., application number, filing date) and to correct self-evident errors herein as necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is deemed to be effective at least as early as the earliest priority date.

		Walkston C.	num
<b>****</b>	<b>*</b> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Mahand Kumar Liber	
<i>W. (1776)</i>		Williams	
Cyput Name)		ASAMMA Oyad Samo	annumber.
	e. 9.01		
· 08-			
Cana and	. &		
*	. a Notae v Pe	Alic for each County and i by and school subject the	State, do boroby confly that <b>Viabous</b> *And execution of the foregoing
W13500 30 5 5000	and official scal, this the	487 44	
(Official Seal)			
		Notice Continues	
My commission :			

And property of the residence of the Annual Conference of the Annual Co

18/2021 - Committee Commit	
Name : Na	
William Commence of the Commen	
me 18 Dec 2001	
.cs.	
San et	
	ata
Witness to best and official and the day and day of	
A Stituted Street	
Avestry Palitic	

204 Dec, 2021	Dagwen Marada
Date	Darpan Majumder
Witness:	Witness:
KARTIK KUMAR MAJUMDER (Typed Name)	REBEKA MAJUMDER (Typed Name)
(Signature)	Rebeica Majumder. (Signature)
Date: 20th Dec, 2021	Date: 20th Dec, 2021
- OR-	
State of	
I,, a Notary  Majumder personally appeared before me this instrument.	Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that <b>Darpan</b> day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of
(Official Seal)	• .
·	Notary Public
My commission expires	

12/20/2021	2 N 3 2 N 9
Date	Naga Bahu Parsi
Witness: PRAVEENA P	Witness:
	НЕМА Р
(Typed Name)	(Typed Name)
Praveera P (Signature)	P. Kena (Signature)
(Signature)	(Signature)
Date:	Date:
- OR-	
State of)	
Countyof)	
I,, a Notary  Babu Parsi personally appeared before me this instrument.	Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Nags day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of
(Official Seal)	
	Notary Public
My commission expires	

18-0ec-2021	**	
Date	Kishore Kumar Pathankanur	•
Witness	Witness:	
M Swetha	M Bheemalingappa	
(Typed Name)	(Typed Name)	
(Signature)	Melin	
(Signature)	(Signature)	
Date: 18-17-2021	Date: 18-12-2021	
- OR-		
State of)		
County of		
I e Note	ary Public for said County and State, do hereby certif	that Kichan
	before me this day and acknowledged the due execution	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of,	
(Official Seal)		
	Notary Public	
My commission expires		

Assignment of invention(s) for Zebra Docket No. 154369US01

12/2/24	
Date	Sateesh V. Angadi
Witness:	Witness:
<u>K. RAMESH</u>	CHETHANA M
(Typed Name)	(Typed Name)
15 (market)	CSignature)
(Signature)	(Signature)
Date: <u>(テートングレ)</u>	Date: <u>(ラ{) と   ないと /</u>
-OR-	
State of	
County of	
I a Notary V. Augadi personally appeared before me this construment.	Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Sateesh lay and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of
(Official Scal)	
<del></del>	Notary Public
My commission expires	

18/2002021	B04
Date	Mahendiran Balasubramaniyam
Witness:	Witness:
Prabhavathi P (Typed Name)	NaveenKumar.P (Typed Name)
R (Signature)	(Signature)
Date: 18-12-2021	Date: 18/12/2001
- OR-	
State of	
I,, a Notary   Mahendiran Balasubramaniyam personally ap of the foregoing instrument.	Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that opeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of
(Official Seal)	
· .	Notary Public
My commission expires	

Acknowledged and Agreed:

ZEBRA TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By: Daniel J. Olitto

Director Counsel, Intellectual Property Group

PATENT REEL: 062071 FRAME: 0883

**RECORDED: 12/13/2022**